

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

**WP (C) No. 2570/2023**  
**CM No. 6079/2023**

Ali Haider Shah and others

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. M.R.Qureshi, Advocate.

**Vs**

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
09.10.2023

Learned counsel for the petitioner is aggrieved of order dated 24.12.2019 passed by respondent No.2 wherein the mutation attested in favour of forefathers of the petitioners under Govt. Order No. LB-6/C and S/432 over the land in question falling under Khasra No. 399 min (old Khasra No. 92) situated at village Gursai, Tehsil Mendhar, District Poonch has been cancelled and declared void *ab-initio* on the ground also that the same being against the principles of natural justice.

Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as in the interim application.

List on 22.11.2023.

Subject to objections from other side and till next date of hearing before the Bench, status quo shall be maintained with regard to the land in question.

**(PUNEET GUPTA)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu :  
09.10.2023  
Pawan Chopra