

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

ALI HAIDER SHAH AND OTHERS WP(C) No. 2570/2023
...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Haroon Rashid, Advocate
Vice Mr. M.R. Qureshi, Advocate
Vs

UT of J&K and others ...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel
Vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

ORDER
15.09.2025

This Court vide its order dt. 22.11.2023 had directed to issue notice to the respondents.

As per the report of the concerned clerk, notices could not be issued to the respondents for want of registered covers.

Today, Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel vice Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG has caused appearance before this Court on behalf of the respondents and seeks time to file objections.

Mr. Haroon Rashid, Advocate vice Mr. M.R. Qureshi, Advocate has also caused appearance before this Court on behalf of the petitioners and has stated that the similar matters have been decided by the Hon'ble Court without calling objections from the other side and has also requested to place this matter before the Hon'ble Court for further orders. Signature of the Ld. Counsel is taken on the margin of this order-sheet, in view of the submission made by him.

Therefore, the matter to be placed before the Hon'ble Court in the 1st week of October, 2025 for kind orders.

(Sandeep Kour)
Registrar Judicial

JAMMU
15.09.2025
Kushal