

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2570/2023

Ali Haider Shah & Ors.

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Ms. Shehreen Batt, Advocate

v/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
08.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file response to the instant petition.

List on **24.02.2026**.

Meanwhile, interim direction dated 09.10.2023 shall continue to remain in operation till next date of hearing.

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
08.12.2025
Manan